
Dates
Autumn Term ( 72 days)

Term 1: Monday 1st September - Friday 24th October 2025

M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su Half Term: Monday 27th October-Friday 31st October 2025

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 Term 2:        Monday 3rd November - Friday 19th December 2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Christmas Holiday

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd January 2026

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 Spring Term ( 59 days)

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Term 3:             Monday 5th January - Friday 13th February 2026

29 30 20 18 20 Half Term: Monday 16th February - Friday 20th February 2026

Term 4:        Monday 23rd February-Friday 27th March 2026

Easter Holiday

M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su Monday 30th March  - Monday 10 April 2026

1 2 3 4 1 Summer Term ( 60 days)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Term 5:     Monday 13 April - Friday 22 May 2026

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Half Term:   Monday 25 May to Friday 29 May 2026

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 Term 6:           Monday 1 June to Friday 17 July 2026

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 ###

29 30 31 School is also closed to children for the following INSET days:

15 20 14 Inset Day 1: Monday 1st September 2025

Inset Day 2: Tuesday 2nd September 2025

Inset Day 3: Monday 23rd February 2026

M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su Inset Day: Twilight tbc x 2

1 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 Inset Day: Twilight tbc x 2

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 School remains closed for Eid Al-Fitr and Eid Al-Adha 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Ramadan Start:      

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Eid Al- Fitr: 20th March - School closed on 20 March 2026

30 31 Eid Al-Adha: 27th May (half term)

19 14 15

Please note school is also closed on Bank holidays:

Christmas Day: 25 December 2025

M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su M Tu W Th F Sa Su Boxing Day: 26 December 2025            

1 2 3 4 5 1 2 New Year’s Day:         1st January 2026

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 Good Friday:          3 April 2026

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Easter Monday:    6 April 2026

30 16 17 18 19 20 21 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 May Bank Holiday:          4 May 2026

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 27 28 29 30 31 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Spring Bank Holiday:    26 May 2026

29 30 22 {42} 13 [42] 31 Summer Bank Holiday:  31 August 2026

December '25 February '26

 

January '26

June '26 July '26 August '26

March '26 April '26 May '26

Calendar - 190 days for children/195 days for staff (Dates can be subject to change). The statutory requirement is for 

pupils to attend for 190 days.  

September '25 October '25 November '25

Harbinger Primary School 2025.26


